EXPORT LOCAL CHARGES - 2024
Charge Head Basis Amount Applicability Type Remarks / Description
20 FT INR 1675 ALL PORTS Mandatory
40 FT INR 1675 ALL PORTS Mandatory
Equipment Surcharge ( EQS ) 20FT INR 1675 ICD EQS (Except Middle Mandatory With effective from 01-JUL -2023 Charges Not applicable for
40 FT INR 1675 East & Far East) Bangalore
20 FT INR 1675 ALL PORTS (Middle East) Mandatory With effective from 01-JUL -2023 Charges Not applicable for
40 FT INR 1675 Bangalore
Original (Per BL) INR 4250 ALL INDIA Mandatory
Export Container Facilitation & Admin Charge : Seaway (Per BL) INR 6500 ALL INDIA Mandatory [effective 22nd December 2023 Handover
Original (Per BL) Manual INR 5450 ALL INDIA Mandatory
Seaway (Per BL) Manual INR 6700 ALL INDIA Mandatory |effective 22nd December 2023 Handover
Haz charges Per container INR 2000 ALL INDIA Mandatory
MUC (Mandatory Usage Charges) Per container INR 170 All India e:;TgitaKolkata & Mandatory
Seal Charges Per container usD 8 ALL INDIA Mandatory | With effective 22nd December 2023 Handover
Toll charges per TEU 544.5 Nhava Sheva Port Mandatory  [With effective from 1ST May 2023
Additional N/N copies Per Set INR 300 ALL INDIA Incidental
Charge assessed by carrier to obtain advance cargo declaration for
Advance Cargo Declaration Per BL INR 300 ALLINDIA Incidental actual shipper/consignee from NVOCC/forwarders to declare import
cargo to country USA as required by customs of USA. INR 300 FOR
LOCATIONS (MUNDRA/HAZIRA/BARODA/HYDERBAD AND KOLKATA).
AMS filing of NVOCC shipment per ACD INR 1500 ALL INDIA Incidental
Per BL INR 1250 Delhi Incidental
BL Amendment Before DTX Per BL $25 Chennai & Tuticorin Incidental )
Per BL INR 500 ALL INDIA.(exce_pt pe|h| Incidental F_ees.tov_vard_s mérchant s re.quest for amendment of BL post B/L
/Chennai/ Tuticorin) finalization/invoice generation.
i i Penalty for omission and incorrect haz declarations by Merchant post
BL Amendment Fee - Wrong Haz Declaration Per BL $1,000 ALL INDIA Incidental .
vessel sailing.
Booking Cancellation Fee Per BKG $100 ALL INDIA Incidental  [Charges applied towards cancellation of confirmed Bookings.
Up to 01 Lakh INR 5000 ALL INDIA Incidental
Cheque Bounce Fee 01 - 05 Lakh INR 10000 ALL INDIA Incidental
Above 5 Lakh INR 15000 ALL INDIA Incidental _|Penalty imposed in case of cheque bouncing.
. ) o . Facilitation fee towards release of B/L in location other than the
Bill of Lading Co-Ordination Charges Per BL INR 500 ALL INDIA Incidental X )
booking office.
COD Fee PER BL $500 ALL INDIA Incidental Fees charges towards Change of Destination
Landing certification fee PER BL INR 1000 ALL INDIA Incidental
Late B/L Fee (Invoice Value <= 5,00,000/ Per Week INR 5500 ALL INDIA Incidental
Late B/L Fee (Invoice Value >5,00,000/ Per Week INR 11000 ALL INDIA Incidental _ |Fees d by carrier to release the BL after seven (7) free days of
Late Doc Submision charges PER BL INR 1000 ALL INDIA Incidental Fees to accommodate late S | after cut-off period to file SI.
Manifest Corrector Fee Per BL $150 ALL INDIA Incidental Fee towards correction in manifest and B/L after vessel sailing and
manifest dispatch to principal and destination customs
. X Administration charges towards handling Out of Gauge cargo which
ODC Charges Per container INR 4500 ALL INDIA Incidental . . . y " .
exceeds dimension of standard containers but still feasible for carrier
to handle as containerized cargo
Re Releasing charges Per BL INR 3500 ALL INDIA Incidental  [seaway where the B/L must be reprinted
Reefer Doc charges Per container INR 500 ALL INDIA Incidental Administration Fees towards fulfilment of reefer checks, monitoring,
and documentation for reefer containers
Shipping Certificate PER BL INR 1000 ALL INDIA Incidental __|Fees towards issuance of customized vessel certificate upon merchant request
Switch B/L PER BL $250 ALL INDIA Incidental Fees towards change of parties and reissuance of B/L for cargo
originated and destined outside India upon Merchant’s request.
Fee levied when shipper requests facilitation of delivery of cargo
upon surrender of B/L at location other than port of discharge and to
Telex Release & BL Surrender Charge Per BL INR 3800 ALL INDIA Incidental  [arrange telex release to port of discharge
with effective 22nd December 2023 Handover
VGM Discrepancy Fee Per container $100 ALL INDIA Incidental  [Penalty towards incorrect weight declared on VGM
Via Admin charges Per container INR 500 ALL INDIA Incidental
Waiver Admin Fee Per container INR 1000 ALL INDIA Incidental If waiver amount exceeds Rs 5000 per container
- _ Penalty for omission and incorrect haz declarations by Merchant post
Wrong Haz Cargo Declaration Per BL $1,000 ALL INDIA Incidental vessel sailing.
=D ion charge: D ion Fees towards preparation and issuance of B/L.

= Seal Fees: Fees towards compensation of seal costs.

= Port Toll Charges: The amount is levied by Port on behalf and as directed by Government and NHAI (National Highways Authority of India) on all containers going in and out of all Gate Complexes, for facilitating
= Port Mandatory User Charges (MUC): The Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust (JNPT), authorized by the Tariff Authority at Major Ports (TAMP), is collecting a charge for all containers entering and

= All charges mentioned shall incur GST @ 18 %.

= All amounts are in Indian Rupee (INR) unless specifically mentioned otherwise.

= Charges and amounts are subject to amendments at any time.

Sensitivity: Internal



